রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ১৩, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE M/S. JMSHIPPING LINES

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 63 OF THE PARTNERSHIP ACT, 1932 ON RECONSTITUTION OF PARTNERSHIP FIRM.

It is hereby notified that upon retirement of Mr. Syed Ghalib Azharuddin the partnership firm M/S. JMSHIPPING Lines is reconstituted on from the First Day of July Two Thousand Twenty-Two of Christian Era (effective from 10.00 ante meridiem) by transferring shares to Mr. Syed Mohd. Abu Moshin, Father's Name: Late Al-Haj S. M. Mozaharul Hoque, Mother's Name: Late Al-Haj Jamena Khatun, Present and Permanent Address: 183/224 Rahmatgonj, Kotowali, Chattogram, Bangladesh with the sharing percentage at 51% (Fifty one percent) and 49% (Forty nine percent) between the continuing partners Mr. Syed Mohd. Abu Moshin and Mr. Syed Asif Nizamuddin respectively.

SYED MOHD. ABU MOHSIN

Managing Partner

M/S. JMShipping Lines.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১৫২०१)

মূল্য: টাকা 8.00